

SUPR EME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2773/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in WP No.
25310/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DIRECTOR GENERAL, I.C.A.R. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.RAVINDRAN
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)
WITH

Respondent(s)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3393 of 2009
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3411 of 2009
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order
is set aside.

However, we direct that if in the meanwhile, the
respondents have already promoted, they will not be
reverted.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master