

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4159 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

DIRECTOR GENERAL, I.C.A.R. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. RAVINDRAN

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4160 of 2009
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4161 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent in C.A. No.4159/2009 appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 6.11.2009.

In C.A.No.4160/2009 service of notice on all the respondents except R-1 is complete. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1 by registered post A.D.

In C.A.No.4161/2009 R 1 and 3 have appeared. They may file counter affidavit, if any.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2 by registered post A.D.

Application for impleadment shall be listed before the Judge in Chamber.

List the matter on 6.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar