

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4161 OF 2009

DIRECTOR GENERAL, I.C.A.R. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.BALAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says he would file fresh notice for service upon Respondent No.2 within three days.

In case process is filed along with fresh address, notice be issued to Respondent No.2, returnable in ten weeks.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master