

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4159/2009

DIRECTOR GENERAL, INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. RAVINDRAN

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 4160/2009 and 4161/2009

Date : 09-11-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the appellants seeking adjournment on the ground of
personal difficulty, these appeals are adjourned for
three weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER